DEVICE SPECIFICATION
MBRX120SL THRU MBRX160SL
1A SURFACE MOUNT SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIERS
Rev：A
1/4
1 Features
� Exceeds environmental standards of MIL-S-19500 / 228
� For surface mounted applications
� Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory Flammability
Classification 94V-0 Utilizing Flame Retardant Epoxy
molding compound
� Low leakage current
2 Mechanical Data
� Case：Molded plastic, JEDEC DOS-323
� Terminals：Solder plated, solderable per MIL-STD-750,
Method 2026
� Polarity：Indicated by cathode band
� Mounting Position：Any
3 Absolute Maximum Ratings (TC = 25°C unless otherwise noted )
Symbol Parameter
MBRX
120SL
MBRX
130SL
MBRX
140SL
MBRX
150SL
MBRX
160SL  Units
VRRM
Maximum recurrent peak reverse
voltage
20 30 40 50 60 V
VRMS Maximum rms voltage 14 21 28 35 42 V
VDC Maximum DC blocking voltage 20 30 40 50 60 V
IO
Maximum average forward rectified
current at TL=90℃
1.0 A
IFSM
Peak forward surge current, 8.3ms
single half sine-wave superimposed
on rated load
30 A
CJ Typical junction capacitance (note 1) 120 pF
TSTG Storage temperature range -55 to +150 ℃
TOP Operating temperature range -55 to +125 ℃
* note :
      ① Measured at 1.0MHz and applied reverse of 4.0V D.C.
4 Electrical Characteristics (TC = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Symbol  Parameter
MBRX
120SL
MBRX
130SL
MBRX
140SL
MBRX
150SL
MBRX
160SL  Units
VF Maximum forward voltage at Io DC 0.55 0.70 V
IR Maximum reverse current at 25℃ 0.5 mA
DEVICE SPECIFICATION
MBRX120SL THRU MBRX160SL
1A SURFACE MOUNT SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIERS
Rev：A
2/4
DEVICE SPECIFICATION
MBRX120SL THRU MBRX160SL
1A SURFACE MOUNT SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIERS
Rev：A
3/4
5 Package Dimensions
DEVICE SPECIFICATION
MBRX120SL THRU MBRX160SL
1A SURFACE MOUNT SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIERS
Note
The declared data are only a description of product, information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, alpha pacific assumes no responsibility for the consequences of use of such information nor for any
infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted by
implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of alpha pacific. alpha pacific reserves the right to make
changes on this specification without notice at any time.
This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied. All alpha pacific products are not
authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems, except by a written approval of alpha
pacific.
Reprinting this data sheet - or parts of it - is only allowed with a license of alpha pacific.
contact
 Alpha Pacific Technologies Co., Ltd
 3F-6, No.18, Lane 609, Sec.5
 Chung Sin road, Shan Chang Dist.,
 New Taipei City, TAIWAN, R.O.C
 tel +886-2-2999 5456
 fax +886-2-2999 5270
 internet www.apttw.com
Rev：A     4/4